
Durham Regatta - Saturday

Order of Racing

Race
No.

Time Event Crew
No.

Racecourse Station Crew
No.

Pelaw Wood Station Next
Race

1 8:00 Op Beg 8+ 15 University Coll - Tyler 16 Sheffield Univ RC 19

2 8:02 ” 18 Trevelyan Coll BC 19 Lancaster UBC 20

3 8:05 ” 21 Yarm Sch BC 22 Leeds UBC - Wilson 21

4 8:07 W Beg 4+ 94 Sheffield Univ - Bunton 95 Leeds UBC - Parfitt 23

5 8:10 ” 96 Tyne ARC - Bartlett 97 Sheffield Univ - Farrant 23

6 8:12 ” 98 Van Mildert BC - Ellis 99 St John’s Coll - Sikorski 24

7 8:15 ” 100 Lancaster UBC - Bath 101 Grey College BC 24

8 8:17 ” 102 John Snow College 103 St Hild & St Bede 25

9 8:20 ” 104 Univ of York - Stevens 105 Leeds UBC - Murray 25

10 8:22 ” 106 Hexham RC 107 Trevelyan Coll BC 26

11 8:25 ” 108 QEHS - McDermott 109 St John’s Coll - Maguire 26

12 8:27 Op J18 1x 245 Cambois RC - Olive 246 Durham ARC - Windle 28

13 8:30 ” 248 Tyne ARC - Flood 249 Sunderland City - Hull 29

14 8:32 ” 251 Durham ARC - Woods 252 Tyne ARC - Hillicks-Tulip 30

15 8:35 ” 253 Bradford ARC - Burns 254 Yarm Sch BC - Probets 31

16 8:37 ” 255 Cambois RC - Fairholm 256 QEHS - Jones 31

17 8:40 W Int 4+ 88 Univ of York - Dyson 89 Collingwood - Kerr 33

18 8:42 Op Beg 8+ 12 Collingwood - Ridges 13 John Snow College 55

19 8:45 ” 14 Univ of York R1 55

20 8:47 ” 17 Leeds UBC - Limmer R2 56

21 8:50 ” 20 Grey College BC R3 56

22 8:52 W J15 1x 293 Tees RC - Thom 294 Tyne ARC - Temple 39

23 8:55 W Beg 4+ R4 R5 58

24 8:57 ” R6 R7 58

25 9:00 ” R8 R9 59

26 9:02 ” R10 R11 59

27 9:05 Op Mdn 4+ 81 Trevelyan Coll BC 82 John Snow College 66

28 9:07 Op J18 1x 244 Yarm Sch BC - Norton R12 63

29 9:10 ” 247 Tees RC - Stannard R13 63

30 9:12 ” 250 Tees RC - Summers R14 64

31 9:15 ” R15 R16 64

32 9:17 W Int 4+ 85 Yarm Sch BC 86 Hatfield Coll 68

33 9:20 ” 87 Lancaster UBC - Phillips R17 68

34 9:22 ” 90 Van Mildert BC - Beech 91 Tyne ARC - Mathewson 69

35 9:25 ” 92 St Cuthbert’s 93 Collingwood - Mackworth-Praed 69

36 9:27 W J18 2x 218 Sunderland City 219 Durham School 70

37 9:30 ” 221 Tyne ARC 222 Tees RC - De la Motte 71

38 9:32 W J15 1x 290 Durham Sch - Heslop 291 Ch-le-St - Williams 73

39 9:35 ” 292 QEHS - Goodson R22 73

40 9:37 ” 295 Ch-le-St - Lowes 296 QEHS - Turnbull 74

41 9:40 ” 297 Durham ARC - Lambert 298 Tyne ARC - Johnson 74

42 9:45 Op Int 8+ 10 Tyne ARC 11 Durham School 77

43 9:47 Op Beg 1x 239 Durham ARC - McGranaghan 240 Leeds UBC - Bull 78

44 9:52 ” 242 Durham ARC - Terry 243 Sheffield Univ - Taylor 79

45 9:55 W J18 4x- 163 York City RC 164 DUS/GWC/TYN - Temple 81

46 9:57 ” 166 Queen Elizabeth HS 167 St Leonard’s Sch 82

47 10:00 Op J16 4x- 151 Queen Elizabeth HS 152 Durham School 84

48 10:02 Op Eli A 2x 181 Tees RC 182 Sunderland City 88

49 10:05 ” 183 York City RC - Bray 184 Berwick ARC 89

50 10:07 ” 185 Leeds University 186 Durham UBC - Barrow 89

51 10:10 W J14 4x+ 131 Durham ARC 132 Yarm Sch BC 91

52 10:12 ” 133 Hexham RC 134 QEHS - Naylor 91

53 10:15 ” 135 St Leonard’s Sch 136 Chester-le-Street 92

54 10:17 ” 137 QEHS - Stoker 138 Tyne ARC 92
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No.
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55 10:20 Op Beg 8+ R18 R19 72

56 10:22 ” R20 R21 72

57 10:25 W Eli A 4x- 156 York City RC 157 Tyne ARC 95

58 10:27 W Beg 4+ R23 R24 75

59 10:30 ” R25 R26 75

60 10:32 Op Eli 2x 188 Teesside Univ 189 Durham ARC - Hoyle 97

61 10:35 ” 191 Durham ARC - Beeby 192 Edinburgh Univ BC 98

62 10:37 W J16 1x 288 Durham ARC - Stoddart 289 Bradford ARC - Lancaster 102

63 10:40 Op J18 1x R28 R29 80

64 10:42 ” R30 R31 80

65 10:45 Op Mdn 4+ 78 St Cuthbert’s 79 Van Mildert BC 86

66 10:47 ” 80 University College R27 86

67 10:50 Op Eli 4+ 53 Collingwood 54 Tyne ARC - Farmer 104

68 10:52 W Int 4+ R32 R33 85

69 10:55 ” R34 R35 85

70 10:57 W J18 2x 217 Durham ARC R36 87

71 11:00 ” 220 Tees RC - Heal R37 87

72 11:02 Op Beg 8+ R55 R56 Final

73 11:05 W J15 1x R38 R39 90

74 11:07 ” R40 R41 90

75 11:10 W Beg 4+ R58 R59 Final

76 11:12 Op Int 8+ 7 St Cuthbert’s 8 Collingwood - Emery 93

77 11:15 ” 9 University Coll - Burke R42 93

78 11:20 Op Beg 1x 238 Univ of York - Marshall R43 96

79 11:22 ” 241 QEHS - Ball R44 96

80 11:25 Op J18 1x R63 R64 Final

81 11:27 W J18 4x- 162 Tyne ARC - Broomfield R45 99

82 11:30 ” 165 Cambois RC R46 99

83 11:32 Op J16 4x- 148 Yarm Sch BC 149 St Leonard’s Sch 100

84 11:35 ” 150 York City RC R47 100

85 11:37 W Int 4+ R68 R69 Final

86 11:40 Op Mdn 4+ R65 R66 Final

87 11:42 W J18 2x R70 R71 Final

88 11:45 Op Eli A 2x 180 York City - Ferguson R48 105

89 11:47 ” R49 R50 105

90 11:50 W J15 1x R73 R74 Final

91 11:52 W J14 4x+ R51 R52 108

92 11:55 ” R53 R54 108

93 11:57 Op Int 8+ R76 R77 Final

94 12:00 W Eli A 4x- 153 Tees RC/Teesside 154 Durham Univ BC 113

95 12:02 ” 155 Durham ARC R57 113

96 12:05 Op Beg 1x R78 R79 Final

97 12:07 Op Eli 2x 187 St Hild & St Bede R60 119

98 12:10 ” 190 Sheffield Univ RC R61 119

99 12:12 W J18 4x- R81 R82 Final

100 12:15 Op J16 4x- R83 R84 Final

101 12:17 W J16 1x 285 Yarm Sch BC - Dufton 286 Tyne ARC - Wearmouth 123

102 12:20 ” 287 QEHS - Ellison R62 123

103 12:22 Op Eli 4+ 50 Grey College BC 51 Tyne ARC - Shaw 122

104 12:25 ” 52 Durham UBC - Roberts R67 122

105 12:27 Op Eli A 2x R88 R89 Final

106 12:30 W Eli B 4x- 158 Leeds UBC - Hunter 159 Queen Elizabeth HS 124

107 12:32 ” 160 Newcastle UBC 161 Leeds UBC - Stewart 124

108 12:35 W J14 4x+ R91 R92 Final

109 12:37 Op Eli 1x 234 Durham UBC - Toynton 235 Durham ARC - Rutter 125

110 12:40 ” 236 Durham ARC - Baird 237 Durham UBC - Mettrick 125
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111 12:42 W Eli 8+ 23 Durham UBC - Roper 24 Newcastle UBC - Ord 127

112 12:45 ” 25 Newcastle UBC - Fantham 26 Durham UBC - Southorn 127

113 12:47 W Eli A 4x- R94 R95 Final

114 12:50 Op J16 2x 199 Yarm Sch BC 200 Tees RC 128

115 12:52 ” 201 Queen Elizabeth HS 202 Sunderland City 128

116 12:55 Op J15 2x 204 Chester-le-Street 205 Hexham RC 129

117 12:57 Op J15 4x+ 114 St Leonard’s Sch 115 Tyne ARC 131

118 13:00 ” 116 York City RC 117 Durham ARC 131

119 13:02 Op Eli 2x R97 R98 Final

120 13:05 Op Eli 2- 173 Durham UBC - Weatherly 174 York City RC - Press 133

121 13:07 ” 175 York City RC - Wilson 176 Chester-le-Street 133

122 13:10 Op Eli 4+ R103 R104 Final

123 13:12 W J16 1x R101 R102 Final

124 13:15 W Eli B 4x- R106 R107 Final

125 13:17 Op Eli 1x R109 R110 Final

126 13:20 W J16 8+ 43 Queen Elizabeth HS 44 Yarm Sch BC Final

127 13:22 W Eli 8+ R111 R112 Final

128 13:25 Op J16 2x R114 R115 Final

129 13:27 Op J15 2x 203 Queen Elizabeth HS R116 Final

130 13:30 Op J14 8x+ 45 Queen Elizabeth HS 46 Yarm Sch BC Final

131 13:32 Op J15 4x+ R117 R118 Final

132 13:35 Op J13 4x+ 124 Sunderland City 125 Chester-le-Street Final

133 13:37 Op Eli 2- R120 R121 Final

134 14:00 Op Beg 4+ 67 Univ of York 68 Sheffield Univ - Corripio-Dieppe 149

135 14:02 ” 70 Edinburgh Univ BC 71 Sheffield Univ - Newman 150

136 14:05 ” 73 Tyne ARC 74 Hatfield Coll 153

137 14:07 ” 76 St Hild & St Bede - Burt 77 Durham ARC - Scott 154

138 14:10 W Int 1x 274 Durham UBC - Scott 275 Durham ARC - Carter 151

139 14:12 ” 279 Leeds RC - Farquhar 280 Leeds UBC - Zeidler 152

140 14:15 Op Int 4+ 58 Chester-le-Street 59 John Snow College 156

141 14:17 ” 61 St Hild & St Bede - Petter 62 Collingwood - Gascoigne-Burns 157

142 14:20 ” 64 Grey College - Hardwick 65 Leeds UBC - Morris 158

143 14:22 W Beg 8+ 35 Univ of York 36 Trevelyan Coll BC 187

144 14:25 ” 37 Durham School 38 John Snow College 187

145 14:27 ” 39 Butler College BC 40 Leeds University 188

146 14:30 ” 41 Sheffield Univ - Bunton 42 Van Mildert BC 188

147 14:32 W Int 1x 271 Teesside Univ - Freeman 272 Edinburgh Univ - Rigby 189

148 14:35 ” 276 Leeds UBC - McArdle 277 Edinburgh Univ - Barnard 190

149 14:37 Op Beg 4+ 66 Durham ARC - Merchant R134 183

150 14:40 ” 69 Trevelyan Coll BC R135 183

151 14:42 W Int 1x 273 Van Mildert BC - Dunn R138 189

152 14:45 ” 278 Sunderland City - Hodge R139 190

153 14:47 Op Beg 4+ 72 St John’s Coll - Weston R136 184

154 14:50 ” 75 Lancaster UBC R137 184

155 14:52 Op Int 4+ 55 Leeds UBC - Wastling 56 Grey College - Morgan 185

156 14:55 ” 57 St John’s Coll - Butterfield R140 185

157 14:57 ” 60 Collingwood - Emery R141 186

158 15:00 ” 63 Durham School R142 186

159 15:02 Op J14 4x+ 119 QEHS - Aitken 120 St Leonard’s Sch 196

160 15:05 ” 122 Sunderland City 123 Durham ARC 197

161 15:07 Op Eli 8+ 2 Durham UBC - Geczy 3 Butler College BC 191

162 15:10 ” 5 Durham UBC - Watson-Gandy 6 St Hild & St Bede 192

163 15:12 Op J18 4x- 146 Durham School 147 Cambois RC 195

164 15:15 W Eli A 2x 207 Durham ARC - Ashton 208 York City RC - Lewis 198

165 15:17 ” 210 Tyne ARC 211 Durham UBC - Warren 199

166 15:20 W J16 4x- 171 QEHS - Yorke 172 York City RC 203
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167 15:22 Op J16 1x 257 QEHS - Ryan 258 Hereford CS BC - Cadwallader 205

168 15:24 ” 259 Sunderland City - Rush 260 Yarm Sch - Woodhead 205

169 15:26 ” 261 QEHS - Taylor 262 Tees RC - Renn 206

170 15:28 ” 263 Yarm Sch BC - Noble 264 Tees RC - Holdsworth 206

171 15:30 W J15 2x 226 DUS/TYN - Heslop 227 QEHS - Jepson 210

172 15:32 ” 228 St Leonard’s Sch 229 Chester-le-Street 210

173 15:35 ” 230 Tyne ARC - Johnson 231 Yarm Sch BC 211

174 15:37 ” 232 Sunderland City 233 QEHS - Struthers 211

175 15:40 W Eli B 2x 215 Durham ARC - Bothamley-Dakin 216 Leeds UBC - Haines 214

176 15:42 W Int 8+ 27 University College 28 Durham ARC 216

177 15:45 ” 29 Tyne ARC 30 Newcastle UBC 216

178 15:47 ” 31 Yarm Sch BC 32 Cambois RC 217

179 15:50 ” 33 Sheffield Univ - Garner 34 Lancaster UBC 217

180 15:52 Op J18 2x 194 Durham ARC - Crabtree 195 Sunderland City 218

181 15:55 ” 197 Durham ARC - Richardson 198 Tees RC - Henson 219

182 15:57 W J15 4x+ 129 QEHS - Elstob 130 York City RC 223

183 16:00 Op Beg 4+ R149 R150 200

184 16:02 ” R153 R154 200

185 16:05 Op Int 4+ R155 R156 201

186 16:07 ” R157 R158 201

187 16:10 W Beg 8+ R143 R144 204

188 16:12 ” R145 R146 204

189 16:15 W Int 1x R147 R151 207

190 16:17 ” R148 R152 207

191 16:20 Op Eli 8+ 1 Hatfield Coll R161 209

192 16:22 ” 4 Tyne ARC R162 209

193 16:25 W J14 8x+ 48 Yarm Sch BC 49 DUS/TYN 208

194 16:27 Op J18 4x- 143 St Leonard’s Sch 144 Hexham RC 212

195 16:30 ” 145 York City RC R163 212

196 16:32 Op J14 4x+ 118 Yarm Sch BC R159 215

197 16:35 ” 121 QEHS - Dyer R160 215

198 16:37 W Eli A 2x 206 Durham UBC - Thomson R164 220

199 16:40 ” 209 York City - Jackson R165 220

200 16:42 Op Beg 4+ R183 R184 Final

201 16:45 Op Int 4+ R185 R186 Final

202 16:47 W J16 4x- 168 Durham ARC 169 QEHS - McDermott 221

203 16:50 ” 170 Yarm Sch BC R166 221

204 16:52 W Beg 8+ R187 R188 Final

205 16:55 Op J16 1x R167 R168 237

206 16:57 ” R169 R170 237

207 17:00 W Int 1x R189 R190 Final

208 17:02 W J14 8x+ 47 Queen Elizabeth HS R193 Final

209 17:05 Op Eli 8+ R191 R192 Final

210 17:07 W J15 2x R171 R172 235

211 17:10 ” R173 R174 235

212 17:12 Op J18 4x- R194 R195 Final

213 17:15 W Eli B 2x 212 St Chad’s College 213 Queen Elizabeth HS 234

214 17:17 ” 214 Leeds UBC - Butler R175 234

215 17:20 Op J14 4x+ R196 R197 Final

216 17:22 W Int 8+ R176 R177 236

217 17:25 ” R178 R179 236

218 17:27 Op J18 2x 193 TEE/YRM - Probets R180 238

219 17:30 ” 196 QEH/TYN R181 238

220 17:32 W Eli A 2x R198 R199 Final

221 17:35 W J16 4x- R202 R203 Final

222 17:37 W J15 4x+ 126 QEHS - Stith 127 Yarm Sch BC 239
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223 17:40 ” 128 Hexham RC R182 239

224 17:42 W J18 1x 281 Bradford ARC - Cottrell 282 Ch-le-St - Warren 240

225 17:45 ” 283 Tees RC - Heal 284 George Watsons - Clements 240

226 17:47 Op Eli 4x- 139 York City RC 140 Tyne ARC - Shaw 241

227 17:50 ” 141 Sunderland City 142 Tyne ARC - Robinson 241

228 17:52 W Eli 2- 178 Durham UBC - Chumas 179 Durham UBC - Roper 242

229 17:55 W J16 2x 224 Chester-le-Street 225 Tyne ARC 243

230 17:57 W Mdn 4+ 110 John Snow College 111 St Cuthbert’s 245

231 18:00 ” 112 Collingwood 113 Hatfield Coll 245

232 18:02 Op J15 1x 265 Yarm Sch BC - Norton 266 QEHS - Davison 247

233 18:05 ” 267 Ch-le-St - Burford 268 Ch-le-St - Muldoon 247

234 18:07 W Eli B 2x R213 R214 Final

235 18:10 W J15 2x R210 R211 Final

236 18:12 W Int 8+ R216 R217 Final

237 18:15 Op J16 1x R205 R206 Final

238 18:17 Op J18 2x R218 R219 Final

239 18:20 W J15 4x+ R222 R223 Final

240 18:22 W J18 1x R224 R225 Final

241 18:25 Op Eli 4x- R226 R227 Final

242 18:27 W Eli 2- 177 Yarm Sch BC R228 Final

243 18:30 W J16 2x 223 Tees RC R229 Final

244 18:32 W Eli 1x 269 Tees RC - Graham 270 Berwick ARC - Cairns Final

245 18:35 W Mdn 4+ R230 R231 Final

246 18:37 W Eli 4+ 83 Newcastle UBC 84 Durham Univ BC Final

247 18:40 Op J15 1x R232 R233 Final

An OPEN ELITE eight-oared race for the Whitbread Challenge Cup and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - A. Collingwood College BC - Edwards, B. Collingwood College BC - Baker

1 Hatfield Coll 

2 Durham UBC - Geczy 

3 Butler College BC 

4 Tyne ARC 

5 Durham UBC - Watson-Gandy 

6 St Hild & St Bede 

bye     

R161 at 15:07

bye     

R162 at 15:10

R191 at 16:20

R192 at 16:22

R209 at 17:05

Dist

Time

An OPEN INTERMEDIATE eight-oared race for the Arthur C Clark Challenge Cup

and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Leeds University BC - Holman

7 St Cuthbert’s 

8 Collingwood - Emery 

9 University Coll - Burke 

10 Tyne ARC 

11 Durham School 

bye     

bye     

bye     

R42 at 9:45

R76 at 11:12

R77 at 11:15

R93 at 11:57

Dist

Time
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An OPEN BEGINNER eight-oared race for the Alderman Cup and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Trevelyan College BC - Turcu

12 Collingwood - Ridges 

13 John Snow College 

14 Univ of York 

15 University Coll - Tyler 

16 Sheffield Univ RC 

17 Leeds UBC - Limmer 

18 Trevelyan Coll BC 

19 Lancaster UBC 

20 Grey College BC 

21 Yarm Sch BC 

22 Leeds UBC - Wilson 

bye     

bye     

bye     

R1 at 8:00

bye     

R2 at 8:02

bye     

R3 at 8:05

R18 at 8:42

R19 at 8:45

R20 at 8:47

R21 at 8:50

R55 at 10:20

R56 at 10:22

R72 at 11:02

Dist

Time

A WOMEN’S ELITE eight-oared race for presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - A. Durham UBC - Hatfield, B. Lancaster UBC - Cummins

23 Durham UBC - Roper 

24 Newcastle UBC - Ord 

25 Newcastle UBC - Fantham 

26 Durham UBC - Southorn 

R111 at 12:42

R112 at 12:45

R127 at 13:22

Dist

Time

A WOMEN’S INTERMEDIATE eight-oared race for the Prince Bishop Trophy and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Trevelyan College BC - Dawson

27 University College 

28 Durham ARC 

29 Tyne ARC 

30 Newcastle UBC 

31 Yarm Sch BC 

32 Cambois RC 

33 Sheffield Univ - Garner 

34 Lancaster UBC 

R176 at 15:42

R177 at 15:45

R178 at 15:47

R179 at 15:50

R216 at 17:22

R217 at 17:25

R236 at 18:12

Dist

Time

A WOMEN’S BEGINNER eight-oared race for presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Leeds University BC - Chik

35 Univ of York 

36 Trevelyan Coll BC 

37 Durham School 

38 John Snow College 

39 Butler College BC 

40 Leeds University 

41 Sheffield Univ - Bunton 

42 Van Mildert BC 

R143 at 14:22

R144 at 14:25

R145 at 14:27

R146 at 14:30

R187 at 16:10

R188 at 16:12

R204 at 16:52

Dist

Time
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A WOMEN’S JUNIOR 16 eight-oared race for presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - No Event

43 Queen Elizabeth HS 

44 Yarm Sch BC 

R126 at 13:20

Dist Time

An OPEN JUNIOR 14 coxed octuple sculling race

for the Frank Humphries Challenge Cup and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Durham Sch/Tyne ARC - Cameron

45 Queen Elizabeth HS 

46 Yarm Sch BC 

R130 at 13:30

Dist Time

A WOMEN’S JUNIOR 14 coxed octuple sculling race for presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Hexham RC/Tyne United RC - Woods

47 Queen Elizabeth HS 

48 Yarm Sch BC 

49 DUS/TYN 

bye     

R193 at 16:25
R208 at 17:02

Dist

Time
An OPEN ELITE coxed four-oared race for the Corporation Challenge Cup and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - A. Durham University BC - Vogel, B. Tyne ARC - Jackson

50 Grey College BC 

51 Tyne ARC - Shaw 

52 Durham UBC - Roberts 

53 Collingwood 

54 Tyne ARC - Farmer 

bye     

bye     

bye     

R67 at 10:50

R103 at 12:22

R104 at 12:25

R122 at 13:10

Dist

Time

An OPEN INTEMEDIATE coxed four-oared race for the Durham City Plate and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Leeds University BC - Panton

55 Leeds UBC - Wastling 

56 Grey College - Morgan 

57 St John’s Coll - Butterfield 

58 Chester-le-Street 

59 John Snow College 

60 Collingwood - Emery 

61 St Hild & St Bede - Petter 

62 Collingwood - Gascoigne-Burns 

63 Durham School 

64 Grey College - Hardwick 

65 Leeds UBC - Morris 

bye     

bye     

bye     

R140 at 14:15

bye     

R141 at 14:17

bye     

R142 at 14:20

R155 at 14:52

R156 at 14:55

R157 at 14:57

R158 at 15:00

R185 at 16:05

R186 at 16:07

R201 at 16:45

Dist

Time
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An OPEN BEGINNER coxed four-oared race for the Mayor’s Plate and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Hatfield College BC - Hopewell

66 Durham ARC - Merchant 

67 Univ of York 

68 Sheffield Univ - Corripio-Dieppe 

69 Trevelyan Coll BC 

70 Edinburgh Univ BC 

71 Sheffield Univ - Newman 

72 St John’s Coll - Weston 

73 Tyne ARC 

74 Hatfield Coll 

75 Lancaster UBC 

76 St Hild & St Bede - Burt 

77 Durham ARC - Scott 

bye     

R134 at 14:00

bye     

R135 at 14:02

bye     

R136 at 14:05

bye     

R137 at 14:07

R149 at 14:37

R150 at 14:40

R153 at 14:47

R154 at 14:50

R183 at 16:00

R184 at 16:02

R200 at 16:42

Dist

Time

An OPEN MAIDEN COLLEGE coxed four-oared race for presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Van Mildert BC - Fedorov

78 St Cuthbert’s 

79 Van Mildert BC 

80 University College 

81 Trevelyan Coll BC 

82 John Snow College 

bye     

bye     

bye     

R27 at 9:05

R65 at 10:45

R66 at 10:47

R86 at 11:40

Dist

Time

A WOMEN’S ELITE coxed four-oared race for the Lady Anne Lambton Challenge Bowl

and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - A. Durham UBC - Bousfield, B. St. Hild & St. Bede - Reakes-Williams

83 Newcastle UBC 

84 Durham Univ BC 

R246 at 18:37

Dist Time

A WOMEN’S INTERMEDIATE coxed four-oared race for the Bill Golightly Challenge Trophy

and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Hull University BC - Hunt

85 Yarm Sch BC 

86 Hatfield Coll 

87 Lancaster UBC - Phillips 

88 Univ of York - Dyson 

89 Collingwood - Kerr 

90 Van Mildert BC - Beech 

91 Tyne ARC - Mathewson 

92 St Cuthbert’s 

93 Collingwood - Mackworth-Praed 

bye     

bye     

bye     

R17 at 8:40

bye     

bye     

bye     

bye     

R32 at 9:17

R33 at 9:20

R34 at 9:22

R35 at 9:25

R68 at 10:52

R69 at 10:55

R85 at 11:37

Dist

Time
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A WOMEN’S BEGINNER coxed four-oared race for the Mackay Challenge Cup

and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Durham School BC - Rochester

94 Sheffield Univ - Bunton 

95 Leeds UBC - Parfitt 

96 Tyne ARC - Bartlett 

97 Sheffield Univ - Farrant 

98 Van Mildert BC - Ellis 

99 St John’s Coll - Sikorski 

100 Lancaster UBC - Bath 

101 Grey College BC 

102 John Snow College 

103 St Hild & St Bede 

104 Univ of York - Stevens 

105 Leeds UBC - Murray 

106 Hexham RC 

107 Trevelyan Coll BC 

108 QEHS - McDermott 

109 St John’s Coll - Maguire 

R4 at 8:07

R5 at 8:10

R6 at 8:12

R7 at 8:15

R8 at 8:17

R9 at 8:20

R10 at 8:22

R11 at 8:25

R23 at 8:55

R24 at 8:57

R25 at 9:00

R26 at 9:02

R58 at 10:27

R59 at 10:30

R75 at 11:10

Dist

Time

A WOMEN’S MAIDEN COLLEGE coxed four-oared race for presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Van Mildert BC - Cormack

110 John Snow College 

111 St Cuthbert’s 

112 Collingwood 

113 Hatfield Coll 

R230 at 17:57

R231 at 18:00

R245 at 18:35

Dist

Time

An OPEN JUNIOR 15 coxed quadruple sculling race for the Hild Bede Trophy and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Durham School BC - Mushens

114 St Leonard’s Sch 

115 Tyne ARC 

116 York City RC 

117 Durham ARC 

R117 at 12:57

R118 at 13:00

R131 at 13:32

Dist

Time

An OPEN JUNIOR 14 coxed quadruple sculling race for the Vaux Trophy and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Yarm School BC - Gilraine

118 Yarm Sch BC 

119 QEHS - Aitken 

120 St Leonard’s Sch 

121 QEHS - Dyer 

122 Sunderland City 

123 Durham ARC 

bye     

R159 at 15:02

bye     

R160 at 15:05

R196 at 16:32

R197 at 16:35

R215 at 17:20

Dist

Time
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An OPEN JUNIOR 13 coxed quadruple sculling race

for the John A Short Trophy and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - St Leonard’s School BC - Turnbull

124 Sunderland City 

125 Chester-le-Street 

R132 at 13:35

Dist Time

A WOMEN’S JUNIOR 15 coxed quadruple sculling race for presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Durham School BC - Court

126 QEHS - Stith 

127 Yarm Sch BC 

128 Hexham RC 

129 QEHS - Elstob 

130 York City RC 

bye     

bye     

bye     

R182 at 15:57

R222 at 17:37

R223 at 17:40

R239 at 18:20

Dist

Time

A WOMEN’S JUNIOR 14 coxed quadruple sculling race for presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Hexham RC - Brown

131 Durham ARC 

132 Yarm Sch BC 

133 Hexham RC 

134 QEHS - Naylor 

135 St Leonard’s Sch 

136 Chester-le-Street 

137 QEHS - Stoker 

138 Tyne ARC 

R51 at 10:10

R52 at 10:12

R53 at 10:15

R54 at 10:17

R91 at 11:52

R92 at 11:55

R108 at 12:35

Dist

Time

An OPEN ELITE coxless quadruple sculling race for presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Durham UBC - Middleton

139 York City RC 

140 Tyne ARC - Shaw 

141 Sunderland City 

142 Tyne ARC - Robinson 

R226 at 17:47

R227 at 17:50

R241 at 18:25

Dist

Time

An OPEN JUNIOR 18 coxless quadruple sculling race

for the Erik Brown Trophy and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Chester-le-Street ARC - Graham

143 St Leonard’s Sch 

144 Hexham RC 

145 York City RC 

146 Durham School 

147 Cambois RC 

bye     

bye     

bye     

R163 at 15:12

R194 at 16:27

R195 at 16:30

R212 at 17:12

Dist

Time



Durham Regatta - Saturday

An OPEN JUNIOR 16 coxless quadruple sculling race for presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Durham School BC/Talkin Tarn ARC - Hall

148 Yarm Sch BC 

149 St Leonard’s Sch 

150 York City RC 

151 Queen Elizabeth HS 

152 Durham School 

bye     

bye     

bye     

R47 at 10:00

R83 at 11:32

R84 at 11:35

R100 at 12:15

Dist

Time

A WOMEN’S ELITE A coxless quadruple sculling race for presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Durham ARC - Readman-Bell

153 Tees RC/Teesside 

154 Durham Univ BC 

155 Durham ARC 

156 York City RC 

157 Tyne ARC 

bye     

bye     

bye     

R57 at 10:25

R94 at 12:00

R95 at 12:02

R113 at 12:47

Dist

Time

A WOMEN’S ELITE B coxless quadruple sculling race for presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - No Event

158 Leeds UBC - Hunter 

159 Queen Elizabeth HS 

160 Newcastle UBC 

161 Leeds UBC - Stewart 

R106 at 12:30

R107 at 12:32

R124 at 13:15

Dist

Time

A WOMEN’S JUNIOR 18 coxless quadruple sculling race for presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - No Event

162 Tyne ARC - Broomfield 

163 York City RC 

164 DUS/GWC/TYN - Temple 

165 Cambois RC 

166 Queen Elizabeth HS 

167 St Leonard’s Sch 

bye     

R45 at 9:55

bye     

R46 at 9:57

R81 at 11:27

R82 at 11:30

R99 at 12:12

Dist

Time

A WOMEN’S JUNIOR 16 coxless quadruple sculling race for presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - St Leonard’s School BC - Hare

168 Durham ARC 

169 QEHS - McDermott 

170 Yarm Sch BC 

171 QEHS - Yorke 

172 York City RC 

bye     

bye     

bye     

R166 at 15:20

R202 at 16:47

R203 at 16:50

R221 at 17:35

Dist

Time



Durham Regatta - Saturday

An OPEN ELITE coxless pairs race for the Players Cup and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Tyne ARC - Foster

173 Durham UBC - Weatherly 

174 York City RC - Press 

175 York City RC - Wilson 

176 Chester-le-Street 

R120 at 13:05

R121 at 13:07

R133 at 13:37

Dist

Time

A WOMEN’S ELITE coxless pairs race for the Archibald Trophy and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Durham UBC - Polglase

177 Yarm Sch BC 

178 Durham UBC - Chumas 

179 Durham UBC - Roper 

bye     

R228 at 17:52
R242 at 18:27

Dist

Time
An OPEN ELITE A double sculling race for the Norman Richardson Trophy and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Berwick ARC - Eke

180 York City - Ferguson 

181 Tees RC 

182 Sunderland City 

183 York City RC - Bray 

184 Berwick ARC 

185 Leeds University 

186 Durham UBC - Barrow 

bye     

R48 at 10:02

R49 at 10:05

R50 at 10:07

R88 at 11:45

R89 at 11:47

R105 at 12:27

Dist

Time

An OPEN ELITE B double sculling race for presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - No Event

187 St Hild & St Bede 

188 Teesside Univ 

189 Durham ARC - Hoyle 

190 Sheffield Univ RC 

191 Durham ARC - Beeby 

192 Edinburgh Univ BC 

bye     

R60 at 10:32

bye     

R61 at 10:35

R97 at 12:07

R98 at 12:10

R119 at 13:02

Dist

Time

An OPEN JUNIOR 18 double sculling race for the Harry Clasper Trophy and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Doncaster Schools RA - Wood

193 TEE/YRM - Probets 

194 Durham ARC - Crabtree 

195 Sunderland City 

196 QEH/TYN 

197 Durham ARC - Richardson 

198 Tees RC - Henson 

bye     

R180 at 15:52

bye     

R181 at 15:55

R218 at 17:27

R219 at 17:30

R238 at 18:17

Dist

Time



Durham Regatta - Saturday

An OPEN JUNIOR 16 double sculling race for the Paul Brady Memorial Trophy

and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Tyne United RC - Taylor

199 Yarm Sch BC 

200 Tees RC 

201 Queen Elizabeth HS 

202 Sunderland City 

R114 at 12:50

R115 at 12:52

R128 at 13:25

Dist

Time

An OPEN JUNIOR 15 double sculling race for presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - No Event

203 Queen Elizabeth HS 

204 Chester-le-Street 

205 Hexham RC 

bye     

R116 at 12:55
R129 at 13:27

Dist

Time
A WOMEN’S ELITE A double sculling race for the Macfarlane-Grieve Challenge Cup

and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Durham UBC - Edwards

206 Durham UBC - Thomson 

207 Durham ARC - Ashton 

208 York City RC - Lewis 

209 York City - Jackson 

210 Tyne ARC 

211 Durham UBC - Warren 

bye     

R164 at 15:15

bye     

R165 at 15:17

R198 at 16:37

R199 at 16:40

R220 at 17:32

Dist

Time

A WOMEN’S ELITE B double sculling race for presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - No Event

212 St Chad’s College 

213 Queen Elizabeth HS 

214 Leeds UBC - Butler 

215 Durham ARC - Bothamley-Dakin 

216 Leeds UBC - Haines 

bye     

bye     

bye     

R175 at 15:40

R213 at 17:15

R214 at 17:17

R234 at 18:07

Dist

Time

A WOMEN’S JUNIOR 18 double sculling race for presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Durham School BC - Heslop

217 Durham ARC 

218 Sunderland City 

219 Durham School 

220 Tees RC - Heal 

221 Tyne ARC 

222 Tees RC - De la Motte 

bye     

R36 at 9:27

bye     

R37 at 9:30

R70 at 10:57

R71 at 11:00

R87 at 11:42

Dist

Time



Durham Regatta - Saturday

A WOMEN’S JUNIOR 16 double sculling race for presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Chester-le-Street ARC - Dowson

223 Tees RC 

224 Chester-le-Street 

225 Tyne ARC 

bye     

R229 at 17:55
R243 at 18:30

Dist

Time
A WOMEN’S JUNIOR 15 double sculling race for presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - No Event

226 DUS/TYN - Heslop 

227 QEHS - Jepson 

228 St Leonard’s Sch 

229 Chester-le-Street 

230 Tyne ARC - Johnson 

231 Yarm Sch BC 

232 Sunderland City 

233 QEHS - Struthers 

R171 at 15:30

R172 at 15:32

R173 at 15:35

R174 at 15:37

R210 at 17:07

R211 at 17:10

R235 at 18:10

Dist

Time

An OPEN ELITE sculling race for the John D Peele Trophy and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - A. Durham UBC - Gardiner, B. Cambois ARC - Fergie

234 Durham UBC - Toynton 

235 Durham ARC - Rutter 

236 Durham ARC - Baird 

237 Durham UBC - Mettrick 

R109 at 12:37

R110 at 12:40

R125 at 13:17

Dist

Time

An OPEN BEGINNER sculling race for the Bell and Ridley Challenge Cup and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Int. Leeds University BC - Brigham, Beg. Leeds University BC - Shah

238 Univ of York - Marshall 

239 Durham ARC - McGranaghan 

240 Leeds UBC - Bull 

241 QEHS - Ball 

242 Durham ARC - Terry 

243 Sheffield Univ - Taylor 

bye     

R43 at 9:47

bye     

R44 at 9:52

R78 at 11:20

R79 at 11:22

R96 at 12:05

Dist

Time



Durham Regatta - Saturday

An OPEN JUNIOR 18 sculling race for the Stewards Cup and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Queen Elizabeth High School - Ryan

244 Yarm Sch BC - Norton 

245 Cambois RC - Olive 

246 Durham ARC - Windle 

247 Tees RC - Stannard 

248 Tyne ARC - Flood 

249 Sunderland City - Hull 

250 Tees RC - Summers 

251 Durham ARC - Woods 

252 Tyne ARC - Hillicks-Tulip 

253 Bradford ARC - Burns 

254 Yarm Sch BC - Probets 

255 Cambois RC - Fairholm 

256 QEHS - Jones 

bye     

R12 at 8:27

bye     

R13 at 8:30

bye     

R14 at 8:32

R15 at 8:35

R16 at 8:37

R28 at 9:07

R29 at 9:10

R30 at 9:12

R31 at 9:15

R63 at 10:40

R64 at 10:42

R80 at 11:25

Dist

Time

An OPEN JUNIOR 16 sculling race for the North of England Sculling Championship

and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Durham ARC - Morris

257 QEHS - Ryan 

258 Hereford CS BC - Cadwallader 

259 Sunderland City - Rush 

260 Yarm Sch - Woodhead 

261 QEHS - Taylor 

262 Tees RC - Renn 

263 Yarm Sch BC - Noble 

264 Tees RC - Holdsworth 

R167 at 15:22

R168 at 15:24

R169 at 15:26

R170 at 15:28

R205 at 16:55

R206 at 16:57

R237 at 18:15

Dist

Time

An OPEN JUNIOR 15 sculling race for the North of England Sculling Championship

and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Chester-le-Street ARC - Bowery

265 Yarm Sch BC - Norton 

266 QEHS - Davison 

267 Ch-le-St - Burford 

268 Ch-le-St - Muldoon 

R232 at 18:02

R233 at 18:05

R247 at 18:40

Dist

Time

A WOMEN’S ELITE sculling race for the Charles Curtis Trophy and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Durham School BC - Heslop

269 Tees RC - Graham 

270 Berwick ARC - Cairns 

R244 at 18:32

Dist Time



Durham Regatta - Saturday

A WOMEN’S INTERMEDIATE sculling race for the MRT Coulson Trophy and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Durham University BC - Wilkinson

271 Teesside Univ - Freeman 

272 Edinburgh Univ - Rigby 

273 Van Mildert BC - Dunn 

274 Durham UBC - Scott 

275 Durham ARC - Carter 

276 Leeds UBC - McArdle 

277 Edinburgh Univ - Barnard 

278 Sunderland City - Hodge 

279 Leeds RC - Farquhar 

280 Leeds UBC - Zeidler 

bye     

bye     

bye     

R138 at 14:10

bye     

bye     

bye     

R139 at 14:12

R147 at 14:32

R151 at 14:42

R148 at 14:35

R152 at 14:45

R189 at 16:15

R190 at 16:17

R207 at 17:00

Dist

Time

A WOMEN’S JUNIOR 18 sculling race for the Stan Turner Trophy and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Chester-le-Street ARC - Larsen

281 Bradford ARC - Cottrell 

282 Ch-le-St - Warren 

283 Tees RC - Heal 

284 George Watsons - Clements 

R224 at 17:42

R225 at 17:45

R240 at 18:22

Dist

Time

A WOMEN’S JUNIOR 16 sculling race for the North of England Sculling Championship

and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - No Event

285 Yarm Sch BC - Dufton 

286 Tyne ARC - Wearmouth 

287 QEHS - Ellison 

288 Durham ARC - Stoddart 

289 Bradford ARC - Lancaster 

bye     

bye     

bye     

R62 at 10:37

R101 at 12:17

R102 at 12:20

R123 at 13:12

Dist

Time

A WOMEN’S JUNIOR 15 sculling race for the North of England Sculling Championship

and presentation prizes.

650 metres. Winners 2018 - Chester-le-Street ARC - Warren

290 Durham Sch - Heslop 

291 Ch-le-St - Williams 

292 QEHS - Goodson 

293 Tees RC - Thom 

294 Tyne ARC - Temple 

295 Ch-le-St - Lowes 

296 QEHS - Turnbull 

297 Durham ARC - Lambert 

298 Tyne ARC - Johnson 

bye     

bye     

bye     

R22 at 8:52

bye     

bye     

bye     

bye     

R38 at 9:32

R39 at 9:35

R40 at 9:37

R41 at 9:40

R73 at 11:05

R74 at 11:07

R90 at 11:50

Dist

Time


